
                                                                                                                 
___JE 12-12____                ___03/09/12 ____ 
          JE No.                                                                                           Date Notice Posted 

THE JUDICIARY, STATE OF HAWAII 
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT 

The Chief Procurement Officer is in the process of reviewing the request from 
      Judiciary Information Management System  (JIMS)                               for an exemption from 
Chapter 103D, HRS, Contract for the following goods, services or construction: 
 
Extension of Contact J08165 with Wirevibe, LLC past June 30, 2012 for warranty services.  With 
all extensions to this contract exhausted, this exemption is necessary to execute the 6th 
Amendment to the Master Agreement, extending services to October 31, 2012.  This is a no cost 
extension as the warranty services are to be included in SOW 37 for the functional development 
of JIMS and the Judiciary Electronic Filing System supporting the processing of Dist. Ct., criminal 
cases and procedures.   
 

 

Vendor:   Wirevibe, LLC 
 
 
Address:  22310 W 44TH TERRACE 
                  SHAWNEE, KS  66266 
 

 

Term of Contract:        From: 07/01/12           To:  10/31/12 Cost: 
              $0.00 
 

 

Direct any inquiries to: 
Program:   Judiciary Information Management System 
 
Contact Name/Title:   Mai Nguyen Van 
 
Address:   1111 Alakea St.,  1st Flr. 
                 Honolulu, HI  96813 
 
 
email: mai.t.nguyenvan@courts.hawaii.gov 

 
Phone:  808-538-5308 
 
 
Fax:  808-538-5424 
 
 

         
A copy of this notice of an exemption from Chapter 103D, HRS, Contract  shall be posted by the 
Chief Procurement Officer and the purchasing agency in an area accessible to the public, at least 
seven (7) calendar days prior to any approval action. 
 
Submit written objections to this notice to issue an exemption from Chapter 103D, HRS, Contract, 
within seven (7) calendar days from the date  this notice was posted to: 
 

  Chief Procurement Officer - Judiciary 
  Financial Services Division 
  Contract and Purchasing Office 
  1111 Alakea Street, 6th Floor 
  Honolulu, Hawaii  96813-2807        

              
 Date                                      Objections Filed: Yes _____    No ____           Initial  _____ 
                                    
Rev 3/09 


